Details with respect to RSU 2018 as on date of this Placement Document are set forth below:

71

Sr no Particulars
Number of Equity

Shares/Options

1.  Total number of options  2,133,040

2.  Total number of options granted  2,133,040

3.  Options vested  1,625,000

4.  Options exercised  575,000

5.  Options lapsed or forfeited NIL

6.  Options cancelled NIL

7.  Total number of options outstanding  1,558,040

Proposed Allottees in this Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment shall be made by

the Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary

basis. The names of the proposed Allottees and the percentage of post-Issue share capital that may be held by

them are included in this Placement Document in the section ‘Details of Proposed Allottees’ on page 393.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

Sr no Category Pre-Issue (As at October 1, 2021) Post-Issue (for institutional

investors)*

(As of October 1, 2021 for all other

categories)

No. of Equity

Shares

Held

% of share

holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A. Promoters’ holding

1.  Indian

Individual 249,391 0.57 249,391 0.42

Bodies Corporate 13,955,957 32.14 13,955,957 23.72

Sub-total 14,205,348 32.72 14,205,348 24.14

2. Foreign promoters Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub-total (A) 14,205,348 32.72 14,205,348 24.14

B. Non - Promoters’ holding

1. Institutional Investors 6,373,426 14.68 21,797,590# 37.05

2. Non-Institutional Investors

 Private Corporate Bodies 3,985,684 9.18 3,985,684 6.77

 Directors and relatives^ Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Indian public 17,037,178 39.24 17,037,178 28.96

 Others including Non-

resident Indians (NRIs)

1,814,027 4.18 1,814,027 3.08

 Sub-total (B) 29,210,315 67.28 44,634,479 75.86

 Grand Total (A+B) 43,415,663 100 58,839,827 100

* The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on basis

of the Allocation made in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of October 1, 2021.

 This includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

^ Gautham Madhavan one of our Promoters, is also a Non-Executive Director of our Company and holds 249,391 Equity

Shares, which are reflected under the head Promoter’s holding.

# Assuming Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to the Issue

Other Confirmations

There would be no change in control in our Company consequent to the Issue.

Our Company shall not make any subsequent qualified institutions placement until the expiry of two weeks from

the date of this Issue. Further, Equity Shares allotted pursuant to this Issue cannot be sold by the Allottees for a